1313
80°
110°
209
309
209
psi
Drop

for more information.
optimum spray height
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
TP8002VS –  Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
TP11002VP –  Polymer with VisiFlo
color-coding
TP11002-HSS –  Hardened
Stainless Steel
TP8002-SS – Stainless Steel
TP8002 – Brass
Visiflo® flat spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
Spacing
Spray
Height
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C). See pages 124–140
for drop size classification, useful formulas and other information.
†Available in brass and/or stainless steel and/or hardened stainless steel.
1313
80°
110°
209
309
209
psi
Drop
size
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
80º 110º 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 8 mph 10 mph 12 mph 15 mph 20 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
Dg80015†
Dg110015
(100)
30 M M 0.13 17 9.7 7.7 6.4 4.8 3.9 3.2 2.6 1.9 0.44 0.29 0.22 0.18
35 M M 0.14 18 10.4 8.3 6.9 5.2 4.2 3.5 2.8 2.1 0.48 0.32 0.24 0.19
40 M F 0.15 19 11.1 8.9 7.4 5.6 4.5 3.7 3.0 2.2 0.51 0.34 0.26 0.20
50 M F 0.17 22 12.6 10.1 8.4 6.3 5.0 4.2 3.4 2.5 0.58 0.39 0.29 0.23
60 F F 0.18 23 13.4 10.7 8.9 6.7 5.3 4.5 3.6 2.7 0.61 0.41 0.31 0.24
Dg8002†
Dg11002
(50)
30 M M 0.17 22 12.6 10.1 8.4 6.3 5.0 4.2 3.4 2.5 0.58 0.39 0.29 0.23
35 M M 0.19 24 14.1 11.3 9.4 7.1 5.6 4.7 3.8 2.8 0.65 0.43 0.32 0.26
40 M M 0.20 26 14.9 11.9 9.9 7.4 5.9 5.0 4.0 3.0 0.68 0.45 0.34 0.27
50 M M 0.22 28 16.3 13.1 10.9 8.2 6.5 5.4 4.4 3.3 0.75 0.50 0.37 0.30
60 M M 0.24 31 17.8 14.3 11.9 8.9 7.1 5.9 4.8 3.6 0.82 0.54 0.41 0.33
Dg8003†
Dg11003
(50)
30 C C 0.26 33 19.3 15.4 12.9 9.7 7.7 6.4 5.1 3.9 0.88 0.59 0.44 0.35
35 M M 0.28 36 21 16.6 13.9 10.4 8.3 6.9 5.5 4.2 0.95 0.63 0.48 0.38
40 M M 0.30 38 22 17.8 14.9 11.1 8.9 7.4 5.9 4.5 1.0 0.68 0.51 0.41
50 M M 0.34 44 25 20 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 6.7 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
60 M M 0.37 47 27 22 18.3 13.7 11.0 9.2 7.3 5.5 1.3 0.84 0.63 0.50
Dg8004†
Dg11004
(50)
30 C C 0.35 45 26 21 17.3 13.0 10.4 8.7 6.9 5.2 1.2 0.79 0.60 0.48
35 C C 0.37 47 27 22 18.3 13.7 11.0 9.2 7.3 5.5 1.3 0.84 0.63 0.50
40 C M 0.40 51 30 24 19.8 14.9 11.9 9.9 7.9 5.9 1.4 0.91 0.68 0.54
50 M M 0.45 58 33 27 22 16.7 13.4 11.1 8.9 6.7 1.5 1.0 0.77 0.61